FRANKENSTEIN READINGS

Readings can be downloaded at blogg.nord.no/frankenreads. Please find and download the reading
that corresponds with the time you have selected. From there, please practice your reading from the
beginning to end points (these are highlighted in yellow) in order to make sure you are comfortable
reading your selection in the given time frame of five or ten minutes.

A marked copy of the novel will be available on the day, but you might prefer to use the one you have
practiced with. You can also find the specific passage on line (archive.org is good) and print a large-
text version, if you prefer.

You do not have to read loudly, but it would be nice if you could infuse your reading with a bit of
dramatic emphasis. This is a Gothic novel, so feel free to camp it up a bit. ©

Time Reading Number Specific Passage

7:00-7:10 I Letter |

7:10-7:20 2 Letter 2

7:20-7:30 3 Letter Ill and IV, August 5

7:30-7:40 4 Letter IV August |13 and
August |19

7:40-7:50 5 Chapter | to “reason to
repent”

7:50-8:00 6 Chapter I, from “From this
time” to “greatest avidity”

8:00-8:10 7 Chapter I, from “When |
returned home” to end

8:10-8:20 8 Chapter Il to “such nonsense”

8:20-8:30 9 Chapter Il from “| replied” to
end

8:30-8:40 10 Chapter Il to “nature will
allow”

8:40-8:50 I Chapter Il from “When |
found” to end

8:50-9:00 12 Chapter IV to “land of
knowledge”

9:00-9:10 13 Chapter IV from “It gives me
the greatest delight” to end

9:10-9:20 14 Chapter V to the end of the
letter

9:20-9:30 15 Chapter V from “Dead, dear
Elizabeth!” to end

9:30-9:40 16 Chapter VI to “towards
Geneva

9:40-9:50 17 Chapter VI from “The road
ran by” to “remain silent”

9:50-10:00 18 Chapter VI from “It was about
five” to end

10:00-10:10 19 Chapter VIl to “their hold”

10:10-10:20 20 Chapter VIl from “I passed a
night” to end

10:20-10:30 21 Chapter | to “William and
Justine”

10:30-10:40 22 Chapter | from “Our house”
to end

10:40-10:50 23 Chapter Il to “diabolically
murdered”

10:50-10:55 24a Chapter Il from “l expected



10:55-11:00

11:00-11:05

11:05-11:10

11:10-11:15

11:15-11:20

11:20-11:25

11:25-11:30

11:30-11:35

11:35-11:40

11:40-11:50

11:50-12:00

12:00-12:10

12:10-12:20

12:20-12:30

12:30-12:40

12:40-12:50

12:50-1:00

1:00-1:10

1:10-1:20

1:20-1:30

1:30-1:40

1:40-1:50

1:50-2:00

2:00-2:10

2:10-2:20

2:20-2:30

2:30-2:40

2:40-2:50

24b

25a

25b

26a

26b

27a

27b

28a

28b

29

30

XXX

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

4|

42

43

44

45

46

this reception” to end (A)
Chapter Il from “l expected
this reception” to end (B)
Chapter Il to “fell asleep” (A)
Chapter lll to “fell asleep” (B)
Chapter lll from “It was noon”
to end (A)

Chapter lll from “It was noon”
to end (B)

Chapter IV to “the old man”
(A)

Chapter IV to “the old man”
(B)

Chapter IV from “I could
mention” to end (A)

Chapter IV to “the old man”
(B)

Chapter V to “which |
entered’

Chapter V from “My days
were spent” to end

Chapter VI to “part of Paris”
Chapter VI from “Felix
conducted” to end

Chapter VIl to “envy rose
within me”

Chapter VIl from “Another
circumstance” to “my younger
protectors”

Chapter VIl “One day” to end
Chapter VIl to “commence
my operations”

Chapter VIl from “As the
night advanced” to “escaped
into the wood”

Chapter VIl from “This was
then the reward” to end
Chapter IX from “curse my
maker”

Chapter IX from “His words”
to end

Chapter | to “danger of his
machinations”

Chapter | from “It was in the
latter end of August” to end
Chapter |l to “thus
associated”

Chapter Il from “F rom
Derby” to end

Chapter Il to “my rage”

Chapter Il from “The
monster saw my
determination” to “a different
conclusion”



2:50-3:00

3:00-3:10

3:10-3:20

3:20-3:30

3:30-3:40

3:40-3:50

3:50-4:00

4:00-4:10

4:10-4:20

4:20-4:30

4:30-4:40

4:40-4:50

4:50-5:00

5:00-5:10

5:10-5:20

5:20-5:30
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49
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55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Chapter lll from “Between
two and three in the morning”
to end

Chapter IV to “force of
reality”

Chapter IV from “As the
images” to “My father entered

It

Chapter IV from “Nothing at
this moment” to “the end”

Chapter V to end of letter

Chapter V from “The letter
revived” to “cruelly deprived”

Chapter V from “Such were
the lessons” to end

Chapter VI to “history of

man

Chapter VI from “But why
should | dwell” to end

Chapter VIl to “desire of my
soul”

Chapter VIl from “What his
feelings were” to “l wept
aloud”

Chapter VIl from “But this
was not the time” to
“interesting as truth”
Chapter VIl from “Our
conversations” to end of Sept
2 letter

Chapter VIl from Sept 5 letter
to “not many hours to live”

Chapter VIl from “His
sentence was pronounced” to
“would yet have lived”

Chapter VIl from “And do you
dream” to THE END



