FRANKENSTEIN READINGS

Readings can be downloaded at blogg.nord.no/frankenreads. Please find and download the reading that corresponds with the time you have selected. From there, please practice your reading from the beginning to end points (these are highlighted in yellow) in order to make sure you are comfortable reading your selection in the given time frame of five or ten minutes.

A marked copy of the novel will be available on the day, but you might prefer to use the one you have practiced with. You can also find the specific passage on line (archive.org is good) and print a large-text version, if you prefer.

You do not have to read loudly, but it would be nice if you could infuse your reading with a bit of dramatic emphasis. This is a Gothic novel, so feel free to camp it up a bit. ©

Time	Reading Number	Specific Passage
7:00-7:10	ı	Letter I
7:10-7:20	2	Letter 2
7:20-7:30	3	Letter III and IV, August 5
7:30-7:40	4	Letter IV August 13 and
		August 19
7:40-7:50	5	Chapter I to "reason to
		repent"
7:50-8:00	6	Chapter I, from "From this
		time" to "greatest avidity"
8:00-8:10	7	Chapter I, from "When I
		returned home" to end
8:10-8:20	8	Chapter II to "such nonsense"
8:20-8:30	9	Chapter II from "I replied" to
0.20.0.40	10	end
8:30-8:40	10	Chapter III to "nature will allow"
0.40 0.50	H	
8:40-8:50	''	Chapter III from "When I found" to end
8:50-9:00	12	Chapter IV to "land of
8:50-7:00	12	knowledge"
9:00-9:10	13	Chapter IV from "It gives me
7.00-7.10		the greatest delight" to end
9:10-9:20	14	Chapter V to the end of the
		letter
9:20-9:30	15	Chapter V from "Dead, dear
		Elizabeth!" to end
9:30-9:40	16	Chapter VI to "towards
		Geneva
9:40-9:50	17	Chapter VI from "The road
		ran by" to "remain silent"
9:50-10:00	18	Chapter VI from "It was about
10.00 10.10	10	five" to end
10:00-10:10	19	Chapter VII to "their hold"
10:10-10:20	20	Chapter VII from "I passed a
10.20 10.20	21	night" to end
10:20-10:30	21	Chapter I to "William and Justine"
10:30-10:40	22	Chapter I from "Our house"
10.30-10:40	22	to end
10:40-10:50	23	Chapter II to "diabolically
10.70-10.00		murdered"
10:50-10:55	24a	Chapter II from "I expected
	=	

		this reception" to end (A)
10:55-11:00	24b	Chapter II from "I expected
10.00	2.0	this reception" to end (B)
11:00-11:05	25a	Chapter III to "fell asleep" (A)
11:05-11:10	25b	Chapter III to "fell asleep" (B)
11:10-11:15	26a	Chapter III from "It was noon"
	100	to end (A)
11:15-11:20	26b	Chapter III from "It was noon" to end (B)
11:20-11:25	27a	Chapter IV to "the old man" (A)
11:25-11:30	27b	Chapter IV to "the old man" (B)
11:30-11:35	28a	Chapter IV from "I could mention" to end (A)
11:35-11:40	28b	Chapter IV to "the old man" (B)
11:40-11:50	29	Chapter V to "which I entered"
11:50-12:00	30	Chapter V from "My days were spent" to end
12:00-12:10	XXX	
12:10-12:20	31	Chapter VI to "part of Paris"
12:20-12:30	32	Chapter VI from "Felix conducted" to end
12:30-12:40	33	Chapter VII to "envy rose within me"
12:40-12:50	34	Chapter VII from "Another circumstance" to "my younger protectors"
12:50-1:00	35	Chapter VII "One day" to end
1:00-1:10	36	Chapter VIII to "commence my operations"
1:10-1:20	37	Chapter VIII from "As the night advanced" to "escaped into the wood"
1:20-1:30	38	Chapter VIII from "This was then the reward" to end
1:30-1:40	39	Chapter IX from "curse my maker"
1:40-1:50	40	Chapter IX from "His words" to end
1:50-2:00	41	Chapter I to "danger of his machinations"
2:00-2:10	42	Chapter I from "It was in the latter end of August" to end
2:10-2:20	43	Chapter II to "thus associated"
2:20-2:30	44	Chapter II from "F rom Derby" to end
2:30-2:40	45	Chapter III to "my rage"
2:40-2:50	46	Chapter III from "The monster saw my determination" to "a different conclusion"

2:50-3:00	47	Chapter III from "Between two and three in the morning" to end
3:00-3:10	48	Chapter IV to "force of reality"
3:10-3:20	49	Chapter IV from "As the images" to "My father entered it"
3:20-3:30	50	Chapter IV from "Nothing at this moment" to "the end"
3:30-3:40	51	Chapter V to end of letter
3:40-3:50	52	Chapter V from "The letter revived" to "cruelly deprived"
3:50-4:00	53	Chapter V from "Such were the lessons" to end
4:00-4:10	54	Chapter VI to "history of man"
4:10-4:20	55	Chapter VI from "But why should I dwell" to end
4:20-4:30	56	Chapter VII to "desire of my soul"
4:30-4:40	57	Chapter VII from "What his feelings were" to "I wept aloud"
4:40-4:50	58	Chapter VII from "But this was not the time" to "interesting as truth"
4:50-5:00	59	Chapter VII from "Our conversations" to end of Sept 2 letter
5:00-5:10	60	Chapter VII from Sept 5 letter to "not many hours to live"
5:10-5:20	61	Chapter VII from "His sentence was pronounced" to "would yet have lived"
5:20-5:30	62	Chapter VII from "And do you dream" to THE END